

O. S. 04/2021

Order No.13.

Dated 20.07.2023.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1.

Plaintiff and consenting party files hazirah.

One application is submitted on behalf of defendant no.3 praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Heard.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff raises strong objection against the prayer for adjournment.

Considering the fact that adjournment has been sought on two consecutive dates, the same is allowed as last chance.

Fixing 29.08.23 for further cross-examination of PW-1 id cross-examination shall be closed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.