

O. S. 04/2021

Order no.16.
Dt.25.01.2024.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Both parties files hazira.

Respondent files petition praying for adjournment on the ground mention therein.

Prayer is allowed.

To 12.03.24 for further cross-examination of PW-1 .

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.