

O. S – 04/2021

Order No.21.

Dated 05-11-2024.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-2.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter, PW-2 Sagar Basak is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff by filing a petition has prayed to adduce further evidence.

For ends of justice, fix 02.12.24 for further PWs.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah