

O.S.-04/2021.

Order No.31.

Dated: 12.11.2025:

Record is put-up by filing a petn. by the plaintiff wherein the plaintiff has prayed for adducing evidence of attesting witness through service of summons.

The plaintiff also filed requisites.

For effective adjudication of suit,

Issue the same at once.

To date, viz 01.12.2025 for hearing & further DWs.

D/C by me.