

Order No.32.

Dated: 01.12.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of further D.W.s.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocate of the defdt. not pressed the petn. U/O 18 R 17 of C.P. Code and the same petn. stands disposed of.

Thereafter D.W.2 Pintu Basak is examined in full & cross examined in part & deferred.

At this stage on the prayer of Ld. Advocate of the plttf.

Fix 08.01.2026 for further cross examination of D.W.2.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.