

Order No.33.

Dated: 08.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of D.W-2.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter, DW-2 Pintu Basak is further cross examined as DW-2 in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate of the defdt. by filing an adjournment petition has prayed for time to adduce evidence.

Fix 18.02.2026 for further DWs id Argument.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.